Town of Alpine LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN; the Town of Alpine will have **The First Reading** of:

301 NO. 2023-01 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TOWN OF ALPINE ORDINANCE 256 ORDINANCE NO. 2018-06, ADOPTED JANUARY 15, 2008, PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A RECREATION BOARD FOR THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING.
302 NO. 2023-02 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TOWN OF ALPINE ORDINANCE NO. 294 ORDINANCE NO. 2022-12, ADOPTED JUNE 20, 2022, PROVIDING FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A TRAVEL PROMOTION BOARD FOR THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING.
303 NO. 2023-3 AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL & REPLACE TOWN OF ALPINE ORDINANCE 257 ORDINANCE NO. 2018-07, ADOPTED MAY 21, 2019, PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF THE LAND USE DEVELOPMENT CODE FOR THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING.

These readings will be March 21, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at the regularly scheduled council meeting. Town Council Meetings are held at the Alpine Town Hall located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming. A copy of the proposed ordinances will be available in the Town Office as well as the website <u>https://www.alpinewy.gov/ordinances-resolutions/</u>. /s/ Monica L. Chenault, Clerk/Treasurer

Please Publish: Legal Section of the Star Valley Independent.

Publication Date: March 15, 2023

Bill To: TOWN OF ALPINE PO BOX 3070 ALPINE, WY 83128

DATE POSTED: March 15, 2023

LOCATION: Newspaper

TRACKING # SVI – 2023-006

DATE POSTED: March 9, 2023

LOCATION: Website